
Ilya M. Lerner  
Doctor of sciences, KNRTU-KAI 

RUSSIA 
 

 https://orcid.org/0000-0001-5788-3113  
 
 

                 
     

Doctor of Technical Sciences. The solution to an important scientific problem – increase the specific throughput of radio 
engineering systems with sequential data transmission. For this purpose, a new theory of resolving time has been created for a 
class of phase radio engineering systems with sequential data transmission with a linear receiver. A new system parameter, 
resolving time, has been introduced, new adequate mathematical models based on resolving time have been created, 
functioning in frequency-selective communication channels in the presence of ISI. A new approach to throughput assessment 
has been developed, fundamentally new methods for assessing throughput and noise immunity have been created, independent 
of the volume of the channel alphabet with low computational complexity. A new operating mode of a phase radio engineering 
system with sequential data transmission has been identified and studied – the mode of "transparency windows" arising from 
damped oscillations in the process of establishing informative parameters, which allows increasing the throughput of the 
system. 

 
  

  Author-ID Publications Citations h-index 

Web of Science 
Researcher-ID 

 

R-3324-2026 
 

51 
 

302 
 

10 

 
SCOPUS 

 
38561763000 

 
41 

 
367 

 
12 

 
RSCI 

 
822341 

 
181 

 
1181 

 
18 


