Ilya M. Lerner Doctor of sciences, KNRTU-KAI RUSSIA

https://orcid.org/0000-0001-5788-3113



	Author-ID	Publications	Citations	h-index
Web of Science Researcher-ID	R-3324-2026	51	302	10
SCOPUS	38561763000	41	367	12
RSCI	822341	181	1181	18

Doctor of Technical Sciences. The solution to an important scientific problem – increase the specific throughput of radio engineering systems with sequential data transmission. For this purpose, a new theory of resolving time has been created for a class of phase radio engineering systems with sequential data transmission with a linear receiver. A new system parameter, resolving time, has been introduced, new adequate mathematical models based on resolving time have been created, functioning in frequency-selective communication channels in the presence of ISI. A new approach to throughput assessment has been developed, fundamentally new methods for assessing throughput and noise immunity have been created, independent of the volume of the channel alphabet with low computational complexity. A new operating mode of a phase radio engineering system with sequential data transmission has been identified and studied – the mode of "transparency windows" arising from damped oscillations in the process of establishing informative parameters, which allows increasing the throughput of the system.